LAMPIRAN A
DATASHEET KOMPONEN
Universitas Kristen Maranatha
LAMPIRAN B
FOTO ALAT
Universitas Kristen Maranatha
Sensor PIR
Kamera CCD

DM74LS157 49 mW
DM74LS158 24 mW
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
DM74LS157 DM74LS158
Order Number Package Number Package Description
DM74LS157M M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150 Narrow
DM74LS157SJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
DM74LS157N N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
DM74LS158M M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150 Narrow
DM74LS158N N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
D
M
74
L
S
15
7
•
D
M
74
LS
15
8
Function Table
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Don’t Care
Logic Diagrams
DM74LS157 DM74LS158
Inputs Output Y
Strobe Select A B DM74LS157 DM74LS158
H X X X L H
L L L X L H
L L H X H L
L H X L L H

Octal buffer/line driver; 3-state 74AHC244; 74AHCT244
PINNING
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1OE output enable input (active LOW)
2, 4, 6 and 8 1A0 to 1A3 data inputs
3, 5, 7 and 9 2Y0 to 2Y3 bus outputs
10 GND ground (0 V)
11, 13, 15 and 17 2A3 to 2A0 data inputs
12, 14, 16 and 18 1Y3 to 1Y0 data outputs
19 2OE output enable input (active LOW)
20 VCC DC supply voltage
OUTSIDE NORTH
AMERICA
NORTH AMERICA
PACKAGES
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74AHC244D 74AHC244D 20 SO plastic SOT163-1
74AHC244PW 74AHC244PW DH 20 TSSOP plastic SOT360-1
74AHCT244D 74AHCT244D 20 SO plastic SOT163-1
74AHCT244PW 7AHCT244PW DH 20 TSSOP plastic SOT360-1
1999 Sep 28 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Octal buffer/line driver; 3-state 74AHC244; 74AHCT244
Fig.1  Pin configuration.
handbook, halfpage
1OE
1A0